JOSEPH M. GUARINO
3 Richwood Street, Boston, MA 02132
T. 617.327.4444 F: 617.606.5682

drguarino@gmail.com | drjosephguarino.com
Licensed in MA and NH

PERSONAL
Born in Mirabella Eclano, Italy
Emigrated to Buenos Aires, Argentina in 1948
Immigrated to the United States 1958
Boston resident to present
EDUCATION
1974 Certificate in Prosthodontics Tufts University School of Dental Medicine
1972 Doctor of Dental Medicine (D.M.D) Tufts University School of Dental Medicine
1967 Bachelor of Science in Biology Boston College

2015-present

2007-15
1992-2001
1975-1999

1985-1992

1976

FACULTY ACADEMIC APPOINTMENTS

Instructor Department of Restorative Harvard University School of Dental Medicine
and Biomaterials Sciences

Assistant Clinical Professor Post Graduate Prosthodontics  Tufts School of Dental Medicine

Instructor Prosthodontics Harvard University School of Dental Medicine

Presenter Annual Conference Yankee Dental Congress Boston

Instructor Prosthodontics Harvard University School of Dental Medicine
Medicine

Instructor Prosthodontics Boston University,

Goldman School of Dental Medicine



OTHER PROFESSIONAL POSITIONS

1974-79 Consultant Dental Medicine

1992 Fellow

1991 Fellow

U.S. Department of Public Health

HONORS & PRIZES

1972 Award for Outstanding Achievement

1989

1989-90

1989

1991

1990-92

1994

International Congress of Oral Implantology
American College of Oral Implantology

International College of Dentists

POSTDOCTORAL TRAINING

Blade Surgery Immediate Load
Blade Implants, Immediate Placement
December 4-7

Harvard Seminars in Implant Dentistry
150 Hours
September 1989- December 1990

Maxi Course in Oral Implantology
January- December

Chirurgie Implantaire et Reconstruction
Bone Graft, Bone Augmentation,

Sinus Elevation Surgery

5 Day Program

November 11-16

Surgical and Prosthetic Implant Program
20-Month Training Program, Monthly weekends

Porcelain Laboratory Techniques to Optimize
Esthetics Using Creation Porcelain
Two 2-Day Programs

Charles Weiss Oral Implantology
New York, NY

Harvard University School of Dental Medicine
Boston, MA

Brookdale Hospital Medical Center
New York, NY

Universite de Lille
Lille, France

Misch Implant Institute
Detroit, Ml

Willie Geller Oral Design
Chicago, IL



1994

2005

2005

2006

2007

2009

2009

2011

2012

2014

2015

2015

June 1994

Ultimate Anterior Esthetics
9 Day Program
3 Weekends, 3 3-Day Programs

Advanced Bone Grafting Implant Institute
November 4-6

Surgical Anatomy: Cadaver Program
November 5-6

Immediate Load
3 Day Program

Facial Anatomy
January 19-20

Advanced Bone Grafting |
March 3-5

Advanced Bone Grafting Il
November 11-13

Bone Morphogenetic Protein
April 16-18 (Conference)

Autogenous Bone to Tissue Engineering
May 18-19

Critical Soft Tissue Techniques in
Esthetic and Implant Dentistry

March 14-15

Complex Bone Grafting
November 11-13

BioSkills Training Center
July 10-11

Fresh Cadaver Course - Hilt Tatum Techniques

Baylor College of Dentistry
Dallas, TX

Temple University
Philadelphia, PA

Medical College of Georgia
Augusta Georgia

Misch Implant Institute
Detroit, Ml

Temple Universite, (Misch Institute)
Philadelphia, PA and Detroit, Ml

Pikos Institute
Tampa, FL

Pikos Institute

Tampa, FL

Philadelphia, PA

Second Bone Symposium

San Francisco, CA

Maurice Salama
Atlanta, GA

Pikos Institute
Tampa, FL

Global Center for Dental Education
Atlanta, GA



2016 Misch Recognition Day Pikos Institute

Implant Positions (Lecturer Carl Misch) Tampa, FL
October 16
2016 Pikos World Symposium Pikos Institute
October 6-8 (Conference) Orlando, FL
2017 Osseodentification World Symposium Pikos Institute
January 12-14 (Conference) Orlando, FL
2017 To Graft or Not to Graft Osteo Science Foundation
February 15-17 (Conference) Nashville, TN
2017 International Implant Conference Bio-Horizons Implant Conference

Los Angeles, CA

2017 American Academy of Periodontology
September 9-12 (Conference) Boston, MA
2019 Team Approach: Fully Guided Full Arch Pikos Institute
Immediate Full Arch Implant Reconstruction Tampa, FL

Prosthetic and Surgical Protocol
September 12-14, 3 Day Program

2019 Next Generation Biomaterials
Dr. Richard Myron
Sponsor: Quintessence St. Charles, IL
August 23-24

2019 Dynamic Navigation Implant Surgery
George Manoalaris Houston, TX
March 22,23

LOCAL TEACHING AND TRAINING

Teaching of Students in Courses:

2015-present Instructor Department of Restorative Dentistry Harvard University School of Dental
and Biomaterials Sciences Medicine



2007-15 Assistant Clinical Professor Prosthodontics  Tufts School of Dental Medicine

1992-2001 Instructor Prosthodontics Harvard University School of Dental Medicine

1985-1992  Instructor Prosthodontics Harvard University School of Dental Medicine
Medicine

1976 Instructor Prosthodontics Boston University, Goldman School of Dental

FORMAL TEACHING OF RESIDENTS, CLINICAL FELLOWS

Lectures and seminars to Post doctoral students

CLINICAL SUPERVISORY AND TRAINING RESPONSIBILITIES
Supervision in the clinic
FORMALLY MENTORED HARVARD DENTAL STUDENTS
Seminars, Clinical Supervision, Post doctoral students

2009 Treatment Plan of the Anterior Edentulous Tufts University School of Dental Medicine
Mandible

Sponsor: Sterioss

LOCAL INVITED PRESENTATIONS
(no presentations below were sponsored by outside entities):

Those presentations below sponsored by outside entities are so noted and the sponsor(s) is *are)
identified.

2010 The Changing Face of Prosthodontics: Bone Preparation 2™ International Tufts Prosthodontic
The First Step in Successful Prosthodontic Predictability ~ Alumni Meeting
Boston, MA

2011 The Art and Science of BioEngineered Prostheses Harvard School of Dental Medicine

Continuing Education International Program
Boston, MA



2015

1994

1994

2011

2012

2012

2013

2014

2015

2017

2019

Respuesta Del Hueso a Las Cargas Mecanicas

Harvard School of Dental Medicine
Boston, MA

REGIONAL COURSES GIVEN

(no presentations below were sponsored by outside entities):

Those presentations below sponsored by outside entities are so noted and the sponsors are

identified

Anterior Maxilla: Surgical and Prosthodontic
Considerations

The Resorbed Anterior Maxilla
Surgical and Prosthodontic Considerations

The Bioengineered Prosthesis
Japanese Group

Art and Science of The Bioengineered Prosthesis

Innovative Technique in Implant Therapy

Rationale and Technique for Block Grafting
Procedure

The Art and Science of BioEngineered Prosthesis,
Bone Physiology and Response to Occlusal Load

Screw Retained and Cemented Restoration

Respuesta del Hueso a las Cargas Mecanicas

Innovative Guidelines for Predictable
Implant Therapy A Strategy to Prevent
Periodontitis, March 3

Northampton Study Club
Northampton, MA

Herb Bader Study Group
Wayland, MA

Harvard School of Dental Medicine
Boston, MA

Harvard School of Dental Medicine
Continuing Education International Program
Boston, MA

The Boston Collaborative Group and
Tufts Alumni Prosthodontic Organization
Boston, MA

Harvard School Of Dental Medicine
Boston, MA

Harvard School Of Dental Medicine
Boston, MA

Yankee Dental Congress
Boston, MA

Harvard University Argentinean Group
Boston, MA

Rhode Island Dental Association
Providence, RI



2019

1995

1997

1997

1996

1996

1995

1993

1993

1994

1995

1995

To Graft or Not to Graft
February 15-16

Distinguished Lecturer Series

Osseous Preparation for Predictable Restorative Dentistry

The Osseous Graft: The First Step
in the Prosthodontic Strategy
February 21

The Osseous Graft: The First Step in the
Prosthodontic Strategy, Presenter
May 15-17

Block Graft, Anterior Maxilla
September

Osseous Surgery
October

Bone Grafting Procedures
Osseous Restoration
January

Distinguished Lecturer Series
Sinus Procedures

Treatment Planning Implants
Planificacion del Tratamiento de Implantes
(Comprehensive Implant Dentistry)

Planificacion del Tratamiento de Implantes
(Comprehensive Implant Dentistry)

NATIONAL

Osteo Science Foundation Meeting
Nashville, TN

Miriam Hospital
Providence, RI

American Academy of Fixed Prosthodontics
Chicago, IL

Sterioss International Conference
Los Angeles, CA

Baylor University
Dallas, TX

New York Study Club
Albany NY

Joel Rosenlicht, Study Club
New Haven, CT

Pennsylvania Study Group
Philadelphia, PA

Miriam Hospital
Providence, R

Rhode Island Study Club
Providence, RI

New York University (NYU) Colombian Group
New York

New York University (NYU) Argentinean Group
New York, NY



1995

1995

1995

1995

1995

1995

1996

1996

1997

Surgical Implant Principles

INTERNATIONAL

Centro de Implantes Buccales: Implantologia
Contemporanea Planes de Tratamiento

Biomecanica Clinica

Planificacion del Tratamiento Factores de Fuerza

Planificacion del Tratamiento Factores de Fuerza

Planificacion del Tratamiento Factores de Fuerza

Annual Meeting Egypt Dental Society

Biomaterials in Grafting Procedures

People to People China Trip
Implant Mobility

Florida Study Club
Miami, FL

Universidad de Santa Maria
Caracas, Venezuela

La Universidad Francisco Marroquim
Guatemala City, Guatemala

Colombia Study Group
Bogota, Colombia

Mexico Study Group
Mexico City, Mexico

Argentina Study Group
Buenos Aires, Argentina
Alexandria, Egypt

Beijing University
Beijing, China

PUBLICATIONS, ABSTRACTS

The Osseous Graft: The First Step in the Prosthodontic Strategy,

International Journal of Dental Symposia Vol. IV No.1, 1997

NARRATIVE

Dr. Guarino graduated from Boston College with a degree in Biology.

He furthered his dental studies, and additional Prosthontics specialization at Tufts University, and was
recognized with an Award for Outstanding Achievement by the International College of Dentists.



A practicing clinician in Boston (West Roxbury) since 1976, Dr. Guarino's practice focus has been initially
centered on prosthodontics, and since 1992, has increasingly included implant surgery and implant
prosthodontics.

Dr. Guarino has been awarded fellowships by the American College of Oral Implantology and International
Congress of Oral Implantology.

Between 2017 and 2018, Dr. Guarino had the privilege to assist with an implantology group practice, focusing
on complex implant cases and complications.

At this time, Dr. Guarino remains dedicated to restorative and regenerative dentistry in practice and is teaching
as an instructor at Harvard Dental School. He has enjoyed lecturing nationally and internationally.

In his free time, Dr. Guarino enjoys woodworking, and gardening.



